

SB0614/382113/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 614

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with “ONE” in line 13 down through “(5)” in line 15; in lines 17, 19, and 23, strike “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively; in line 19, after “ATTORNEY” insert “OR ASSISTANT STATE’S ATTORNEY”; in line 21, strike “SUPPORTS THE DEATH PENALTY AND”; and strike beginning with “A” in line 29 down through “AS” in line 30.

On page 3, in line 1, after “WHO” insert “WAS ON DEATH ROW AND”; in line 2, strike “OF THE CRIME FOR WHICH THE INDIVIDUAL WAS INCARCERATED”; in line 3, strike “THREE REPRESENTATIVES” and substitute “ONE REPRESENTATIVE”; in line 5, strike “THREE” and substitute “SIX”; in line 6, strike “MEMBER” and substitute “MEMBERS”; and in the same line, strike “ONE” and substitute “THREE”.